RESOLUTION NO. 2006-176

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO PURCHASE UP TO FIFTY FIVE CAMERA SYSTEMS FROM A4S SECURITY THROUGH EXERCISING OPTIONS FROM THE SAN JOAQUIN REGIONAL RAIL COMMISSION

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove's transit needs continue to grow; and

WHEREAS, the security cameras will be tools to promote transit system security; and

WHEREAS, the San Joaquin Regional Rail Commission has competitively bid for security cameras; and

WHEREAS, the San Joaquin Regional Rail Commission allows transit agencies and municipalities to procure from their contracts.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council authorizes the City Manager to purchase up to fifty-five (55) camera systems from A4S Security through exercising options from the San Joaquin Regional Rail Commission (SJRRC) security camera contract with A4S Security. The Fiscal year 2006-07 Transit Fund is hereby amended by \$271,635.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 28th day of June, 2006.

RICH SOARES, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

PEGGIVE JACKSON, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI, CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2006-176

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)SSCITY OF ELK GROVE))

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on June 28, 2006 by the following vote:

AYES 5 : COUNCILMEMBERS:

NOES : COUNCILMEMBERS: N

ABSTAIN : COUNCILMEMBERS: N

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS:

Soares, Scherman, Briggs, Cooper, Leary

None None None None None None Experimentation State Of Clark

Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California